S U P R E M E COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) Leave to Appeal (Civil) for Special

No(s).17777-17779/2012

NGO'S COOP. HSE. BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA BHAVANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 These were called on for hearing Petitions

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 and 5 (on furnishing fresh and complete address)in SLP(C) No.17777/2012

and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.17779/2012 concerned District Court. Dasti, in addition, is allow

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

District Court. Dasti, in addition, is allowed the remaining duly represented respondents

granted six weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter

affidavit.

Some of the respondents, as reflected from the office report, seems to have been duly served but none

appeared on their behalf.

List again on 3.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com