www.ecourtsindia.com

)

r

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT.1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17777-17779/2012

NGO'S COOP. HSE. BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

VIJAYA BHAVANI & ORS.

Respondent(s

Date: 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On last occasion i.e., 22.4.2014, six weeks' time was

given opportunity to the learned counsel fo as last

respondent No.6 but counter affidavit has not been filed.

The matter is complete.

Registry to process the same for listing before th

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.07.05 12:13:43 IST Reason: