SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17777-17779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012 in WP No. 18083/2003, 11063/2004 and 21438/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature, A.P. at Hyderabad)

NGO'S COOP. HSE. BUILDING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA BHAVANI & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv. Mr. Mukund P.Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench in which one of us (L.Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

Registry to do the needful for placing these matters before another Bench at an early date.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar