

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17777-17779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012
in WP No. 11063/2004 04/04/2012 in WP No. 18083/2003 04/04/2012 in
WP No. 21438/2004 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
NGO'S COOP.HSE.BUILDING SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA BHAVANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
Date : 19/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti T., Adv.

Mr. V. V. N. Narayan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Shital Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 27.10.2016 on top of the Board.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master